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‘ Historic Structures Advisory Board (HDC) — NEW BUSINESS

| Monday, June 27, 2016 — 3:30PM

| BConference Room, 2 Fairgrounds Rd., Nantucket, MA

Kristine Glazer, Chairman

If there is no quorum of members present, or if meeting posting is not in
compliance with the OML statute, no meeting may be held.

Historic Structures Advisory Board - HSAB

HSAB Members: David Barham, Jascin Leonardo-Finger, Mathew Kuhnert, Michael May, Mickey Rowland

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

2 Fairgrounds Road
Nantucket, Massachusetts 02554
www.hantucket-ma.gov

Commissioners: Kristine Glazer (Chair), Diane Coombs (Vice-Chair), Ray Pohl, John McLaughlin, Abby Camp

Associate Commissioners: Val Oliver, Matthew Kuhnert

1. NEW BUSINESS
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Perry, Terry

Perry, Terry

Perry, Terry

Tofalli, Chris
Collamore, Robert
Desert Island LLC
Dunphy, Mauren
Sykes, Colin

Faros, 17 Broad LLC

. Bolton, Lynne

. Wesquo Property

. Wesquo Property

. Angelastro, Michael
. Boardman, William

. Amick, Bob

. S/P Norwell LLC OB
. S/P Norwell LLC

. S/P Norwell LLC

. Einbinder, Susan

AGENDA

Listed below are the topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.

Some applications on this agenda may not be heard at this meeting due to time constraints. Please check with
the office on Wednesday after the Tuesday meeting for further information.

I. PUBLIC COMMENT

94 Quidnet Road

94 Quidnet Road

94 Quidnet Road

122 Main Street

32 Woodbury Lane

151 Main Street

One Kite Hill Lane

63 N. Liberty Street

17 Broad Street

5 N. Water Street

57 Washington St. Lot A
57 Washington St. Lot B
18 Vestal Street

150 Main Street

1 Fayette Street

78 Union Street Lot 3
78 Union Street Lot 3
78 Union Street Lot 5
11 Quince Street

Addition, lift house
Cottage

Demo garage

Roof dck skrt, clr chng
Clap brd color chng

Rev. 64655, pool reloc
Rev. 64067

Guest house

Revisions

Revisions

Rev. 65413, outdoor shwr
Rev. 65496, outdoor shwr
New window well

Rev. window chngs
Fence, to match exsting
New dwelling

Garage

Garage

Change exsting grade

21-107
21-107
21-107
42.3.3-100
41-279.1
41-281
42.4.4-63
41-144
42.4.2-74
42.4.2-88
42.2.3-37
42.2.3-37
42.3.3-93
41-516
42.2.3-33
55.1.4-72
55.1.4-72
55.1.4-72
42.3.4-60

Staff: Mark Voigt, John Hedden

Thornewill Design
Thornewill Design
Thornewill Design
Daily Construction
Self

Thornewill Design
Thornewill Design
Ethan McMorrow
Mirka Ahern
Mirka Ahern
Botticelli & Pohl
Botticelli & Pohl
Milton Rowland
Milton Rowland
Rita Higgins

BPC

BPC

BPC

Emeritus
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